CITY agrees to furnish one (1) Certified Water Safety Instructor and two (2) Lifeguards-trained 

personnel for instruction during all hours the pool is designated for SCHOOL’S use. 

SECTION 7 

In addition to Section 1, SCHOOL agrees to compensate CITY the sum of One Thousand Five 

Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($1,500.00) for instruction of the Elementary swimming sessions for fall 

of 2021.  SCHOOL agrees to pay said sum in accordance with Section 1, above. 

SECTION 8 

In addition to Section 1 and Section 7, SCHOOL agrees to compensate CITY at a rate of Twelve